



Arman Financial Services Limited

Registered Office: 502-503, SAKAR III, OPP. OLD HIGH COURT, OFF ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380014, GUJARAT, INDIA
PH.: +91-79-40507000, 27541989 E-mail: finance@armanindia.com CIN: L55910GJ1992PLC018623

Date: May 31, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoi Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 SCRIPT CODE: 531179	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai- 400051 SYMBOL: ARMANFIN
---	---

Dear Sir,

REF: FINANCIAL RESULT

**SUB: SUBMISSION OF COPIES OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT PURSUANT TO REGULATION
47 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of financial results of the Company for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2023 published in the following newspapers on May 31, 2023:

1. Economic Times (English);
2. Jai Hind (Gujarati)

Kindly take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Arman Financial Services Limited

Jaimish Patel
Company Secretary
M. No.- A42244

VIACOM18 DATA ON CONCURRENT VIEWERSHIP

'Record 32 M Viewers Watched IPL Final Match on the JioCinema App'

Viewership tally breaks earlier peak of 25M for second qualifier between Gujarat Titans and MI

the official digital streaming partner of the IPL.

The concurrent viewership in the final match, which was won by CSK by five wickets under the Duckworth-Lewis method, has broken the earlier peak concurrency record of 25.7 million viewers for the second qualifier between GT and Mumbai Indians (MI).

Prior to that, the semi-final match between India and New Zealand during the 2019 ICC Cricket World Cup had the record of having a peak concurrency of 23.5 million viewers on Disney+ Hotstar. Viacom18 said that the total video views for the IPL till the second qualifier has crossed the 16 billion mark. Earlier, the company stated that the average time spent per viewer per match is in excess of 60 minutes.

The official IPL streamer had roped in 26 sponsors and over 800 advertisers for

the IPL. It had set an overambitious target of mopping up ₹3700 crore in ad revenue from the tournament. Having paid ₹23.758 crore for the digital rights to the property, Viacom18 was expecting 550 million viewers to watch the tournament on JioCinema.

To achieve this goal, Viacom18 had cast the net wide by offering the IPL free of charge to all internet users in India.

The company topped up the free IPL offering through initiatives like 4K streaming, 12 language feeds, hype mode, and multi-cam view. It also disrupted out-of-home viewing for the IPL by partnering with housing societies, restaurants, and educational institutions. Viacom18 had rolled out the fan park initiative in 100-120 smaller cities across India.

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Setting a new streaming record in India and globally the Indian Premier League (IPL) final between Chennai Super Kings (CSK) and Gujarat Titans (GT) had 32 million peak concurrent users on Viacom18's JioCinema App. This is the first time a cricket match has breached the 30 million peak concurrency mark in the country. The data has been provided by Viacom18.



CONTINUING GROWTH, EXPANDING FOOTPRINTS


At Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDC), India's No.1 Merchant Seller of Lignite, we are maintaining the momentum established in our financial performance. We are implementing robust growth strategies and expanding our frontiers as we progress on our journey of transformation.

HIGHEST EVER

QUARTERLY PROFIT	ANNUAL REVENUE	ANNUAL PROFIT	NET WORTH As on 31.03.23
₹617 CRORE	₹3,502 CRORE	₹1,657 CRORE	₹5,759 CRORE

GMDC has secured coal mines with high grade thermal coal, with reserves of 15 billion tons and annual PRC of 23 million tons. They will help us secure the energy requirements of Gujarat and the nation.

WE GENERATE SMILES FOR ALL OUR STAKEHOLDERS.



73%

DISBURSEMENT GROWTH

FY23 vs FY22

57%

ACUM GROWTH

FY23 vs FY22

80%

REVENUE GROWTH

FY23 vs FY22

3x

NET PROFIT GROWTH

FY23 vs FY22

Extract of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year Ended on 31.03.2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,911.24	10,803.87	7,387.44	42,380.32
2	Net Profit / Loss (Before Tax & Exceptional Items)	4,883.65	2,939.08	2,207.65	12,690.37
3	Net Profit / Loss After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	4,883.65	2,939.08	2,207.65	12,690.37
4	Net Profit / Loss After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	5,819.95	2,197.51	1,628.06	9,381.13
5	Total Comprehensive Profit / Loss after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,320.95	2,126.14	1,627.94	8,990.20
6	Equity Share Capital	819.23	819.23	819.23	819.23
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	13,719.82	12,305.54	20,419.45	33,199.83
8	Securities Premium Account	6,903.37	6,898.26	6,897.66	6,897.66
9	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	31.50	31.50	31.50	-
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,600,441.30	1,623,749.01	99,969.05	1,60,621.18
11	Earnings per share				
12	(a) Basic Earning Per Share	42.83	25.88	19.17	110.47
13	(b) Diluted Earning Per Share	39.67	25.87	18.78	107.28
14	Debt Equity Ratio	4.55	4.91	8.65	4.39
15	Network	36,509.09	33,134.81	21,268.61	36,549.03
16	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
17	Dividend Distribution Reserve	-	-	-	-
18	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
19	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
20	Net sales / Income from Operations	2,756.91	2,868.73	1,589.29	8,639.26
21	Profit Before Tax	868.71	875.61	1,605.51	3,758.81
22	Profit After Tax	705.50	669.39	763.72	2,816.15

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.gmdcindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Jeyendra Patel
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00011814)

Arman
MICRO-FINANCE | MSME LOANS | 2W LOANS
ARMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Registered Office: 502-503, SAKAR II, OPP. OLD HIGH COURT, OFF. ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380014
Phone: +91-79-40567000, 27541989; E-mail: finance@armanindia.com; Website: www.armanindia.com; CIN: L55910G11992PLC018623

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on		
		31-03-2023 ¹ (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 ¹ (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	95,175.55	85,541.08	1,05,728.00	3,50,144.75	2,73,207.94
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	61,618.80	37,055.50	46,378.85	1,65,717.16	77,695.16
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	61,618.80	37,055.50	46,378.85	1,65,717.16	77,695.16
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	45,070.08	26,626.89	21,671.24	1,21,247.53	44,521.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40,147.59	24,294.60	36,342.30	1,11,017.15	74,583.74
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				5,69,581.18	4,72,238.03
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-					
1	Basic: (₹)	14.17	8.37	6.81	38.13	14.00
2	Diluted (₹)	14.17	8.37	6.81	38.13	14.00

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on		
		31-03-2023 ¹ (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 ¹ (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	95,175.55	85,541.08	1,05,728.00	3,50,144.75	2,73,207.94
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	61,636.69	37,105.98	46,413.81	1,65,799.02	77,616.05
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	61,636.69	37,105.98	46,413.81	1,65,799.02	77,616.05
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	45,228.70	26,728.11	21,791.91	1,21,573.46	44,590.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40,306.21	24,395.82	36,532.23	1,11,343.08	74,722.09
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				5,73,468.11	4,75,799.03
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-					
1	Basic: (₹)	14.22	8.41	6.85	38.23	14.02
2	Diluted (₹)	14.22	8.41	6.85	38.23	14.02

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors


Place: Ahmedabad Date: May 30, 2023

Roopnar Singh, IAS
Managing Director

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)
CIN: L5400GJ19635CC001206

Khang Bhavani, 182 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052

Harmonizing Homes, Embracing Earth, and Balancing Temperatures



LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LTD.

Highest Ambient Temperature Reduction
30-40%
Reduction in ambient temperatures

Reflection & Insulation
Help keep your structure cool
Heat Shield

Great Energy Savings
Upto 60%
Of Air Conditioning usage


Eco-friendly
Zero VOCs
Non-Toxic

Our Financial Performance

Particulars (INR Mn)	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations (Net)	146.91	112.10	25.14	531.97
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	98.68	(252.81)	19.24	45.76
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	98.68	(252.81)	19.24	45.76
Equity Share Capital	116.86	116.86	116.86	116.86
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	12.98
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				
a) Basic :	8.44	(21.63)	1.65	3.92
b) Diluted :	8.44	(21.63)	1.65	3.92

For more information visit : www.lastmileent.com

Your All Weather Paint Partner!!!



Highest Insulation Capability | Highest Sunlight Reflection

COLD CHILLY | Warm Winters | Cool Summers | HOT & HUMID

ડેટ રીકવરી ટ્રીબ્યુનલ પાસે ૧.૫૮ લાખ કેસ પેન્ડીંગ

રૂ.૧ કરોડ સુધીના બેન્ક ધિરાણમાં વન-ટાઈમ સેટલમેન્ટની યોજના ?

નવી દિલ્લી: દેશમાં કોર્પોરેટ વ્યવસ્થાની પ્રક્રિયા પણ ઠપ્પ થઈ રહી છે. કોર્પોરેટ વ્યવસ્થાની પ્રક્રિયા પણ ઠપ્પ થઈ રહી છે. કોર્પોરેટ વ્યવસ્થાની પ્રક્રિયા પણ ઠપ્પ થઈ રહી છે.

રાહત ઓફર કરીને ધિરાણ લાખ કરોડની રકમના ૧.૧૦ લાખ કરોડ નોટીકલ લાવવામાં આવી છે. આ પ્રકારના કેસનો બેન્કોએ તેની પોલીસી ઘડવાની નિકાલ કરતા સમૂહ સરકારી બેન્કોને નાણામંત્રાલયનો આદેશ: રૂ.૨૦ લાખથી રૂ.૧ કરોડના ધિરાણમાં

કોર્પોરેટ સહીતના ધિરાણમાં ટ્રીબ્યુનલ દ્વારા બેન્કો અને કોર્પોરેટ ક્ષેત્રનાં જે તે સંચાલકો વચ્ચે 'હેરફટ'ના નામે જંગી રકમનું ધિરાણ માફ કરે છે અને તેમાં સેટલમેન્ટ ટ્રીબ્યુનલ સહીતની ભૂમિકા અંગે અનેક પ્રશ્નો ઉભા થયા છે. જ્યારે નાના ધિરાણમાં ડેટ-ટ્રીબ્યુનલને કોઈ રાહત આપવાની સત્તા નથી અને તેથી જ કેન્દ્ર સરકારે હવે આ પ્રકારના

સૌથી વધુ એન.પી.એ. કેસ-ટુ-કેસ જામીનગીરી વિ. ફેક્ટરર પણ જોવાશે રીકવરી ટ્રીબ્યુનલ તથા નેશનલ ઓફ ડેટ રીકવરી ટ્રીબ્યુનલ દ્વારા કંપની લો-ટ્રીબ્યુનલ દ્વારા અપાતા 'હેર-ફટ' જેવી જ ઓફર બેન્કોના રૂ.૨૦ લાખથી રૂ.૧ કરોડ સુધીના ધિરાણમાં પણ કરવા સૂચના આપી છે. હાલ આ રેન્જના ધિરાણમાં જેઓ એનપીએ થયા હોય અને

રહેશે અને તેમાં કેસ-ટુ-કેસ આ પ્રકારે વન-ટાઈમ સેટલમેન્ટ ઓફર કરવાના રહેશે. હાલમાં જ લોક સભામાં એક પ્રશ્નના જવાબમાં જણાવવામાં હતું કે ડેટ રીકવરી ટ્રીબ્યુનલ પાસે ફેબ્રુઆરી ૨૦૨૩ની સ્થિતિએ ૧.૫૮ લાખ કરોડ કેસ પેન્ડીંગ છે. આમાં રૂ.૪.૪૩ જામીનગીરીમાં જે મિલકત-સ્ટોક વિ. ગેરન્ટીમાં મોટાંજોજ કરાયા હોય તથા જામીનગીરીની સ્થિતિના આધારે નિર્ણય લેવાનો રહે છે. ડેટ રીકવરી ટ્રીબ્યુનલ કોઈ 'હેરફટ' કે સમાધાન યોજના ઓફર કરતી નથી હોવાથી આ પ્રકારના કેસ વધી રહ્યા છે.

PUBLIC NOTICE - PIDILITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Regent Chambers, Jammnal Bajaj Marg, 208 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate for the under mentioned securities of the Company has been lost/misplaced and the holder of the said securities/applicant has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate.

GAUTAM GEMS LIMITED. STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended on 31-03-2023, Quarter ended on 31-12-2022, Quarter ended on 31-03-2022, Year ended on 31-03-2023, Year ended on 31-03-2022.

નામ બદલેલ છે. મેં મારું નામ વીરલ (એસએસસી) વિરલ પંચાસરા (એચએસસી) પંચાસરા વિરલ ક્રોશિકભાઈ (બી.કેમ.) માંથી વિરલ ક્રોશિકભાઈ પંચાસરા રાખેલ છે. સરનામું: બી-૧/૧૨, હરિદ્વાર સોસાયટી-૨, સાયરુ હોલ સામે, રાજકોટ-૩૬૦૦૦૪

આદિત્ય બિરલા હાઉસિંગ ફાઈનાન્સ લિમિટેડ. રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: ઉન્નિયન રોયન કંપાઉન્ડ, વેરાવળ, ગુજરાત-૩૬૨૨૬૬. સામા ઓફિસ: જી કોર્પોરેશન ટેક પાર્ક, કાસારવાડવલી, ધોળબંદર રોડ, ઘાણે, -૪૦૦૬૦૭ (મહારાષ્ટ્ર). ડિમાન્ડ નોટિસ. (બી સિન્ડિકેટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૩(૧) હેઠળ.

AksharChem (India) Limited. Regd. Office: 'Akshar House', Chhatral Kadi Road, Indrad - 382 715, Mehsana. Website: www.aksharchemindia.com. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 31-03-2023, Year Ended 31-03-2023, Quarter Ended 31-03-2022.

સાવર વિભાગ/વિરલે મિલકતોનું વર્ણન: મોજે મહારૂપ, ટાલુકો કાવળ, જિલ્લો અને પેટા જિલ્લો પેટા, ગુજરાત-૩૦૯૨૦૨, માં કસ્ટમર રોડ, પેટલ વાડી પાસે આવેલ સર્વે નં. ૧૧૩૩/૧૧૪૪ થી ૩૫૫૩૩ ચોરસ ફીટના જમીન પર મંજૂર થયેલ અને સાર કરાવેલ પેટલ પેટલો સોસાયટી લિમિટેડમાં આવેલ સ્થાવર મિલકત પર નં. ૧૮/૧૦, ડી.કે. સી. અને ૨૦૦૩-૦૪ ના આદેશો હેઠળની જમીન. સામા ઓફિસ: જી કોર્પોરેશન ટેક પાર્ક, કાસારવાડવલી, ધોળબંદર રોડ, ઘાણે, -૪૦૦૬૦૭ (મહારાષ્ટ્ર).

Notes: 1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kiri Industries Limited. Future Full of Colours.... (CIN - L24231GJ1998PLC034094). Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad- 380006. Extract of audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (31/03/2023, 31/12/2022, 31/03/2022), Year Ended (31/03/2023, 31/03/2022).

WE GENERATE SMILES FOR ALL OUR STAKEHOLDERS. 73% DISBURSEMENT GROWTH, 57% AUM GROWTH, 80% REVENUE GROWTH, 3x NET PROFIT GROWTH. Extract of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year Ended on 31.03.2023. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 31.03.2023 Audited, 31.12.2022 Unaudited, 31.03.2022 Audited, 31.03.2023 Audited, 31.03.2022 Audited.